
Annex A 
 

April 21 

Universal Credit Statistics York 2020/21 

This information is collated from the DWP official published data at https://stat-

xplore.dwp.gov.uk 

Not all data is updated at the same time. High level claimant figures are 

released several months before detailed household information. 

Number of claimants York Jobcentre Plus area 

 2019 2020 2021 

March 1699 13987 13187 

Difference  12288 -800 

 

York UC Claimants 20/21    

     

Month 20/21 

Not in 

employment 

In 

employment 
Total 

 

Apr-20 6040 4265 10305 

May-20 7215 4941 12158 
 

Jun-20 7217 5235 12453 
 

Jul-20 7093 5432 12523 
 

Aug-20 7113 5578 12689 
 

Sep-20 7080 5761 12841 
 

Oct-20 6917 5837 12756 
 

Nov-20 7040 5888 12930 
 

Dec-20 7180 5956 13137 
 

Jan-21 7301 5843 13143 
 

Feb-21 7491 5744 13236 
 

Mar-21 7530 5661 13187 
 

     

https://stat-xplore.dwp.gov.uk/
https://stat-xplore.dwp.gov.uk/


Annex A 
 

April 21 

 

     
Gender 

    
Month 

2020/21 Male Female 

Unknown/ 

Missing Total 

Apr-20 4,834 5,485 10 10,305 

May-20 5,898 6288 10 12,200 

Jun-20 6,006 6,433  12,443 

Jul-20 6,004 6,511 6 12,523 

Aug-20 6,068 6,609 6 12,689 

Sep-20 6,119 6,714 6 12,841 

Oct-20 6,053 6,696 6 12,756 

Nov-20 6,079 6,847 6 12,930 

Dec-20 6196 6934 6 13137 

Jan-21 6190 6939 7 13143 

Feb-21 6235 6992 7 13236 

Mar-21 6181 6999 7 13187 
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Age  
          

 
   

               

Month 
2020/21 

16-20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-65 Over 
65 

Missing Total Increase 

Apr-20 363 1334 1665 1617 1379 1003 906 823 673 542 20 .. 10330 3767 

May-20 443 1647 1944 1889 1594 1174 1064 993 792 633 25 .. 12,200 1,895 

Jun-20 431 1,780 1,985 1,910 1,622 1,203 1,108 1,017 810 638 32 .. 12,534 376 

Jul-20 423 1,837 1,968 1,888 1,637 1,200 1,075 996 823 653 27 .. 12,523 140 

Aug-20 433 1,888 2,004 1,911 1,648 1,196 1,082 1,012 819 659 28 .. 12,689 166 

Sep-20 426 1,940 2,007 1,934 1,674 1,216 1,082 1,027 820 674 41 .. 12,841 152 

Oct-20 431 1927 1983 1915 1652 1226 1075 1009 828 672 36 .. 12,756 85 

Nov-20 454 1940 2011 1936 1673 1253 1090 1031 834 677 31 .. 12,930 174 

Dec-20 469 1994 2065 1997 1678 1285 1105 1051 860 696 34 .. 13,235 305 

Jan-21 449 1938 2044 1994 1698 1274 1118 1055 845 687 33 .. 13143 -92 

Feb-21 465 1935 2044 1986 1714 1312 1138 1065 840 704 36 .. 13236 93 

Mar-21 458 1865 2013 2007 1734 1324 1137 1063 840 711 46 .. 13187 -49 
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UC duration 
      

  

Month 2020/21 
Up to 3 

months 

3 months 

- 6 

months 

6 months 

– to 1 year 

1 year –  

to 2 

years 

2 years - to 3 

years 

3 years - 

to 4 

years 

4 years - 

to 5 

years 

5 years 

and 

over 

Total 

Apr-20 4631 857 1350 1889 1426 78 56 10 10305 

May-20 6138 943 1446 1929 1587 86 60 12 12200 

Jun-20 6168 1007 1532 1960 1710 84 61 18 12534 

Jul-20 2949 4028 1553 2011 1819 89 59 18 12523 

Aug-20 1577 5201 1703 2040 1863 223 65 28 12689 

Sep-20 1437 5215 1788 2085 1860 364 71 29 12841 

Oct-20 1370 2657 4090 2213 1814 514 68 33 12756 

Nov-20 1563 1401 5099 2303 1768 693 67 40 12930 

Dec-20 1697 1298 5143 2424 1722 841 67 39 13235 

Jan-21 1587 1211 5018 2527 1737 943 72 45 13143 

Feb-21 1546 1379 4757 2608 1746 1074 71 51 13236 

Mar-21 1340 1484 4562 2732 1723 1214 73 60 13187 



Annex A 
 

April 21 

 

 

UC Conditionality 

Regime  
      

 

Month 

2020/21 

Searching 

for work 

Working – with 

requirements 

No work 

requirements 

Working – no 

requirements 

Planning 

for work 

Preparing 

for work 

Unknown 

or missing 

regime 

Total 

Apr-20 3925 1763 2214 1803 174 422 5 10305 

May-20 4604 2382 2261 2299 190 459 .. 12200 

Jun-20 4327 2449 2280 2833 195 442 .. 12534 

Jul-20 4338 2635 2313 2596 181 456 .. 12523 

Aug-20 4501 2663 2357 2507 192 462 6 12689 

Sep-20 4338 2538 2388 2920 192 458 .. 12841 

Oct-20 4154 2393 2420 3148 182 454 .. 12756 

Nov-20 4194 2516 2495        3077  181 475 .. 12930 

Dec-20 4275 2550 2551       3200  179 485 .. 13235 

Jan-21 4075 2456 2612       3327 173 487 12 13143 

Feb-21 4424 2604 2666       2850 181 507 .. 13236 
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Mar-21 4438 2580 2719      2753 189 508 .. 13187 

 

Households on Universal Credit 
   

By household type 
    

Month 2020/21 

Single, no 
child 

dependant 

Single, with 
child 

dependant(s) 

Couple, no 
child 

dependant 

Couple, with 
child 

dependant(s) Total 

Apr-20 4687 2250 615 1185 8735 

May-20 5399 2354 718 1332 9802 

Jun-20 5561 2398 697 1321 9977 

Jul-20 5776 2439 664 1305 10194 

Aug-20 5976 2488 665 1320 10445 

Sep-20 6133 2530 652 1334 6133 

Oct-20 6166 2570 627 1337 6166 

Nov-20 6345 2633 618 1368 6345 

Dec-20 6381 2654 598 1361 6381 

Jan-21 6425 2689 603 1396 6425 

Feb-21 6453 2716 587 1422 6453 

Mar-21           
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Housing cost entitlements 
   

Month 2020/21 

No Housing 

Entitlement Social Private 

Unknown or 

missing 

Apr-20 3017 2101 61 5185 

May-20 3163 2472 61 5699 

Jun-20 4158 3214 2540 65 

Jul-20 4226 3283 2617 66 

Aug-20 4346 3358 2674 75  

Sep-20 4476 3739 2855 104 

Oct-20 4460 3436 2673 81 

Nov-20 4422 3499 2694 85 

Dec-20 4535 3577 2764 88 

Jan-21 4497 3617 2787 95 

Feb-21 4522 3661 2831 101 

Mar-21         
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With element entitlements 
   

Month 

2020/21 
Carer 

Entitlement 
Child 

Entitlement 
Child Care 
Entitlement 

Disabled 
Child 

Entitlement 

Limited 
Capability 
for Work 

Entitlement 

Apr-20 454 3438 240 208 1274 

May-20 469 3686 84 226 1304 

Jun-20 481 3718 119 227 1341 

Jul-20 481 3747 179 230 1353 

Aug-20 484 3809 224 233 1368 

Sep-20 495 3868 268 241 1414 

Oct-20 512 3908 299 246 1428 

Nov-20 541 4000 296 254 1463 

Dec-20 544 4021 281 255 1472 

Jan-21 550 4089 263 257 1494 

Feb-21 559 4136 254 268 1533 

Mar-21           
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UC payment amounts 
     

Month 2020/21 

No 

payment 

£0.01 

to      

£100.00 

£100.01 

to 

£500.00 

£500.01 

to 

£1000.00 

£1000.01 

to 

£1500.00 

£1500.01 

or over 

Apr-20 663 217 2284 3145 1865 564 

May-20 1380 291 2812 3267 1701 353 

Jun-20 1251 301 2962 2962 3231 349 

Jul-20 1287 301 3030 3030 3288 355 

Aug-20 1693 291 2993 2993 3255 376 

Sep-20 1927 318 2936 933 1783 379 

Oct-20 1787 347 3113 3404 1806 390 

Nov-20 1796 351 3113 3484 1790 412 

Dec-20 2060 356 2996 3403 1923 393 

Jan-21 1665 351 3208 3580 1923 383 

Feb-21 1492 353 3329 3627 1994 393 

Mar-21             

 


